

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 36 OF 2013

AJIMON T.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 37 of 2013
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishor Roy, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent (common in both the matters) is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 2.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR