

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) No.36 of 2013

AJIMON T.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) No. 37/2013

AJIMON T.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LTD. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these transfer petitions which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
October 31, 2014.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 36/2013

AJIMON T.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) No. 37/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aljok Joseph,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Swarup,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Ray,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw
these transfer petitions which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)